
22.-23. July 2023
Provisional Timetable

Time

Opening Paddock 08.00 - 20.00 h

Opening Welcome Center 08.00 - 19.30 h

Time

Opening Paddock 07.00 - 20.00 h

Opening Welcome Center 07.00 - 18.00 h

Briefing Kampf der Zwerge 08.00 h

Briefing Youngtimer Trophy 1/2 08.30 h

Briefing Belcar Historic Cup 09.30 h

Briefing Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy 10.00 h

Briefing Tourenwagen Golden Ära 11.00 h

Motorsilence: before 09:00, between 12:00 - 13:00, after 18:00

Time Need Gap

Kampf der Zwerge Qualifying 1 20Min 09:05 - 09:25 h 0:20 0:10

Youngtimer Trophy 1 Qualifying 1 25Min 09:35 - 10:00 h 0:25 0:10

Youngtimer Trophy 2 Qualifying 1 25Min 10:10 - 10:35 h 0:25 0:10

Belcar Historic Cup Qualifying 1 30Min 10:45 - 11:15 h 0:30 0:10

Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 1 25Min 11:25 - 11:50 h 0:25 0:05

MOTORSILENCE 12:00 - 13:00 h 1:00 0:05

Kampf der Zwerge Qualifying 2 20Min 13:05 - 13:25 h 0:20 0:10

Tourenwagen Golden Ära Free Practice 20Min 13:35 - 13:55 h 0:20 0:10

Youngtimer Trophy 1 Qualifying 2 25Min 14:05 - 14:30 h 0:25 0:10

Youngtimer Trophy 2 Qualifying 2 25Min 14:40 - 15:05 h 0:25 0:10

Tourenwagen Golden Ära Qualifying 1 25Min 15:15 - 15:40 h 0:25 0:10

Kampf der Zwerge Race 1 25Min 15:50 - 16:15 h 0:25 0:15

Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Race 1 30Min 16:30 - 17:00 h 0:30 0:15

Belcar Historic Cup Race 1 30Min 17:15 - 17:45 h 0:30 0:05

Clubs VIP Laps 8Min 17:50 - 17:58 h 0:08 0:00

Opening Paddock 09.00 - 20.00 h
Opening Welcome Center 09.30 - 12.00 h

Motorsilence: before 10:00, after 18:00

Time Need Gap

Kampf der Zwerge Race 2 25Min 10:10 - 10:35 h 0:25 0:10

Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 2 25Min 10:45 - 11:10 h 0:25 0:10

Tourenwagen Golden Ära Race 1 20Min 11:20 - 11:40 h 0:20 0:15

Youngtimer Trophy 1 Race 60Min 11:55 - 12:55 h 1:00 0:15

Youngtimer Trophy 2 Race 60Min 13:10 - 14:10 h 1:00 0:15

Belcar Historic Cup Race 2 30Min 14:25 - 14:55 h 0:30 0:15

Kampf der Zwerge Race 3 25min 15:10 - 15:35 h 0:25 0:15

Tourenwagen Golden Ära Race 2 20Min 15:50 - 16:10 h 0:20 0:15

Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Race 2 30Min 16:25 - 16:55 h 0:30 0:15

Kampf der Zwerge Race 4 25min 17:10 - 17:35 h 0:25 0:08

Concours d’Elégance 15Min 17:43 - 17:58 h 0:15 0:00

Event-related changes and time shifts are expressly reserved

Friday, 21. July 2023

Saturday, 22. July 2023

Sunday, 23. July 2023

  

K. Kölzer


